County Council of Howard County, Maryland

2021	Leois	lative	Session
~~~	LVEIO.	ICI LIYU	DOSSIDIA

# **RESOLUTION NO.** <u>19</u> - 2021

Introduced by: Chairperson at the request of the County Executive

A RESOLUTION confirming the appointment of Alexandra Berry to the Commission for Transitioning Students with Disabilities.

Introduced and read first time on Acting Administrator to the County Council

Read for a second time and a public hearing held on Adopted Wimberly, Acting Administrator to the County Council

This Resolution was read the third time and was Adopted Adopted with amendments Failed Withdrawn by the County Council

Certified by Theo Wimberly, Acting Administrator to the County Council

NOTE: [[text in brackets]] indicates deletions from existing language; TEXT IN SMALL CAPITALS indicates additions to existing language.

Strike out indicates material deleted by amendment; Underlining indicates material added by amendment.

1	WHEREAS, Section 404 of the Howard County Charter and Section 6.300 of the Howard
2	County Code provide for the County Executive to appoint and for the County Council to confirm
3	nominees to Howard County Boards and Commissions created by law; and
4	WHEREAS, Section 6.343 and Title 12, Subtitle 20 of the Howard County Code provide
5	for a Commission for Transitioning Students with Disabilities; and
6	WHEREAS, the County Executive has proposed the appointment of Alexandra Berry as
7 8	a member of the Commission for Transitioning Students with Disabilities; and
	Witteness Community Code And Color Color Color Color
9	WHEREAS, an amendment to Section 404 of the County Charter, effective on or about
10	December 3, 2020, shortened the term for members of most citizen boards and commissions from
11	five to three years, including the Commission for Transitioning Students with Disabilities; and
12	WHEREAS, the County Council ratifies the County Executive's special trust and
13	confidence in the abilities of the nominee.
14	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the County Council of Howard County,
15	Maryland this day of Mach , 2021 that the following person is reappointed as
16	a member of the Commission for Transitioning Students with Disabilities to serve from the passage
17	of this Resolution to March 1, 2024 or until a successor is appointed and confirmed:
18	Alexandra Berry
19	Ellicott City, Maryland

# Alexandra Berry

### Objective

I'm looking for a job because I enjoy working with others.

## Experience

#### Student Member - Howard County Commission for Transitioning Students w/Disabilities

2019-2021

 Presented to fellow members my experiences with transitioning from secondary education to work opportunities and day service providers

#### Guest Speaker - University of Maryland, College Park

2018-2019

■ Presented to college students about my experience with Individualized Education Plans as well as the types of assistive technology devices used in the public school system

#### Intern - Culinary Arts - Mount Hebron High School

Spring 2019

Assisted teacher with ingredient lists and cooking directions

#### Counselor Assistant - Howard County Recreation and Parks Camp TRIO

Summer 2019

Assisted counselor with ingredient lists and cooking directions

Teammate - Mount Hebron Allied Bowling and Softball

2014 - 2019

#### Education

Mount Hebron High School

May 2019 Graduate

#### Skills

Microsoft Office, Google Docs, Internet searching, Email



# Executive Appointment

Whereas... The Howard County Executive reposes special trust and confidence in the ability and character of Alexandra Berry; and

Whereas... by its Resolution No. CR19-2021 dated March 1, 2021 the County Council did advise and consent to this appointment.

Now therefore, by virtue of the authority vested in me by Section 6.300 of the Howard County Code and Section 404 of the Howard County Charter, I hereby appoint

# Alexandra Berry

A Member of the

# Howard County Commission for Transitioning Students with Disabilities

This APPOINTMENT shall become effective as of March 1, 2021 and shall extend to March 1, 2024.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have set my hand and affixed the seal of Howard County, Maryland, on this 1st day of March 2021.

Calvin Ball

Howard County Executive

